
Schedule of Parish Council Meetings 2025 

 

All meetings take place in The Old Schoolroom, Tillbridge Road, Sturton 

by Stow, Lincoln LN1 2BP 

Agendas are published on the website and displayed on notice boards 

three days before the meeting. 

The public are welcome to join the meeting and have the opportunity to 

speak when the meeting is opened to the public. 

 

Wednesday 8th January 2025 at 7.30pm 

Wednesday 5th February 2025 at 7.30pm 

Wednesday 5th March 2025 at 7.30pm 

Wednesday 2nd April 2025 – Annual Parish Meeting at 7pm followed by 

the monthly Parish Council meeting. 

Wednesday 7th May 2025 - Annual Meeting of the Parish at 7pm  

Wednesday 4th June 2025 at 7.30pm 

Wednesday 2nd July 2025 at 7.30pm 

Wednesday 6th August 2025 at 7.30pm 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 at 7.30pm 

Wednesday 1st October 2025 at 7.30pm 

Wednesday 5th November 2025 at 7.30pm 

Wednesday 3rd December 2025 at 7.30pm 

 


